
Change Order No. 1

Project: Contract No. (If Applicable):

Date of Contract:
Owner:

Original Contract Price:

Contractor: Original Contract Period:
ATTN:

1

2

Subtotal:

Net Difference:

Accepted for Contractor By: Recommended for Approval By (S+G):

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

Approved for Owner By: Approved By (Other - When Required):

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

  Distribution: Owner Contractor Field File Other

$390,133.74 120

Richard Oldham

Vice President

W. Michael Brinchek

Senior Project Manager

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order (Days):

$4,802.64 0 

Revised Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders: Revised Contract Time with all Approved Change Orders (Days):

$4,802.64 0 

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order (Days):Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:

$385,331.10 120

Item No. Description

$4,802.64 $0.00 

Decrease

Contract Time (Days)

Increase

$3,717.29 

Increase Loading Slab width to provide additional 
clearance between compactor equipment and wall

0 

120

$385,331.10

September 14, 2016

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows.  Note that the changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in 
accordance with the terms, stipulations, and conditions of the original Contract (as amended) as though included herein.

$1,085.35 

Richard Oldham
628 Rocky Fork Church Road
Sanford, North Carolina 27332

0 

Remove and Replace Portion of Existing Concrete Slab 
to provide safe excavation for sidewall construction

Decrease

Contract Price

Increase

X X X

Chatham County Solid Waste & Recycling
Recycling Station

Chatham County Solid Waste & Recycling

Simpson Construction

Pittsboro, North Carolina

DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9

11/22/201611/22/2016



 

 

This page intentionally left blank

DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9



 

Attachment 1 
 

Simpson Construction Change Order Request 
November 10, 2016 

Change Order No. 1 
Chatham County Solid Waste & Recycling 

Recycling Station Construction Projcet 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9



 

 

This page intentionally left blank

DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9



DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9



DocuSign Envelope ID: D9D32F0B-8802-45BD-867D-4A9D55B8CAA9



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: D9D32F0B880245BD867D4A9D55B8CAA9 Status: Completed

Subject: Please DocuSign: S+G Change Order No. 1 11-22-2016.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 Smith Gardner, Inc.

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

14 N. Boylan Ave 

Raleigh, NC  27603

docusign@smithgardnerinc.com

IP Address: 24.106.183.110 

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             November 22, 2016 | 07:00

Holder: Smith Gardner, Inc.

             docusign@smithgardnerinc.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
W. Michael Brinchek

mike@smithgardnerinc.com

Senior Project Manager

Blahhhhhhhh

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 24.106.183.110

Sent: November 22, 2016 | 07:05

Viewed: November 22, 2016 | 07:10 

Signed: November 22, 2016 | 07:10

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: November 22, 2016 | 07:10
      ID: f2eccea6-2d2e-4187-b761-97f45a9fbf18

Richard Oldham

roldham@SanfordContractors.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 71.30.125.66

Sent: November 22, 2016 | 07:10

Viewed: November 22, 2016 | 16:20 

Signed: November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign
      ID: 

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Brian Burkhart

brian.burkhart@chathamnc.org

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Viewed: November 22, 2016 | 16:45 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign
      ID: 

Notary Events Timestamp



Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Certified Delivered Security Checked November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Signing Complete Security Checked November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Completed Security Checked November 22, 2016 | 16:22

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE 
From time to time, Smith Gardner, Inc. (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide
to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign, Inc.
(DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below carefully and
thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to
these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the ‘I agree’ button at the
bottom of this document. 
Getting paper copies 
At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below. 
Withdrawing your consent 

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below. 
Consequences of changing your mind 
If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign ‘Withdraw Consent’ form on the signing page of a
DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your
consent to receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer
be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from
us or to sign electronically documents from us. 
All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically 
Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: April 7, 2015 | 15:58
Parties agreed to: W. Michael Brinchek



electronically from us. 
How to contact Smith Gardner, Inc.: 
You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:
 To contact us by email send messages to: emily@smithgardnerinc.com
 
To advise Smith Gardner, Inc. of your new e-mail address 

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at emily@smithgardnerinc.com and
in the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail
address.  We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..  
In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system. 
To request paper copies from Smith Gardner, Inc. 
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to emily@smithgardnerinc.com and in
the body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 
To withdraw your consent with Smith Gardner, Inc. 
To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;
ii. send us an e-mail to emily@smithgardnerinc.com and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time
to process.. 

Required hardware and software 

Operating Systems: Windows® 2000, Windows® XP, Windows
Vista®; Mac OS® X 

Browsers: Final release versions of Internet Explorer® 6.0
or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox 2.0
or above (Windows and Mac); Safari™ 3.0 or
above (Mac only) 

PDF Reader: Acrobat® or similar software may be required
to view and print PDF files 

Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum 

Enabled Security Settings: Allow per session cookies
 

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, you will be
asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and
browsers are not supported. 
Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically 



To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were
able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the ‘I agree’ button below. 
By checking the ‘I agree’ box, I confirm that: 

• I can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURES document; and
 

• I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can
print it, for future reference and access; and
 

• Until or unless I notify Smith Gardner, Inc. as described above, I consent to receive from
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to me by  Smith Gardner, Inc. during the course of my relationship with you.
 


		2016-11-23T05:19:49-0800
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




